

Sessions Case No. 67/2023

CIS Registration No. 67/2023 CNR No. WBND05-000364-2023

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 02

Dated: 21.03.2024

Out of five (05) accused persons on CB, all are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present today.

To date i.e. on **22.03.2024** for further evidence.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia